



STATE OF INDIANA

Mitchell E. Daniels
Governor

STATE BUDGET AGENCY

212 State House
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2796
317-232-5610

Charles E. Schalliol
Director

REVENUE FORECASTING METHODOLOGY

Technical Committee:

Erik Gonzalez
Bob Lain
Prof. John Mikesell
Dan Novreske
Ryan Pastorius
Jeff Spalding

April 16, 2007

Discussion of the forecast

Through March, revenues were \$10.6M (0.1%) below the December 14, 2006 forecast. The economic forecast underlying this update of the December 14, 2006 revenue forecast projects that Indiana nonfarm personal income will increase by 4.3% in FY 2007. For the December 14, 2006 revenue forecast, Indiana nonfarm personal income was projected to increase by 5.0% in FY 2007. For this update, Indiana nonfarm personal income is projected to increase by 4.3% in FY 2008 and 4.6% in FY 2009. For the December 14, 2006 revenue forecast, Indiana nonfarm personal income was projected to increase by 4.6% in FY 2008 and 4.7% FY 2009. Real U.S. Gross Domestic Product is projected to increase by 2.6% in FY 2007, 2.5% in FY 2008, and 2.9% in FY 2009 compared to the projections made for the December 14, 2006 revenue forecast of 2.6% in FY 2007, 2.7% in FY 2008, and 3.1% in FY 2009.

Discussion of the equations used in the forecast

Sales Tax

The Committee retained the equation it adopted in December, 2006. This equation uses fiscal year nominal Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income (FY_NFIPI) and a dummy variable (D1) to account for the rapid increase and destruction of wealth during the years of 1996 through 2002. The model used by the Committee is replicated as Equation (1) below. The Committee adjusted the results from this equation to account for the response of consumers to the increase in the sales tax rate in 2002 and the effect of subsequently enacted tax measures.

Equation (1) $Sales Tax = 163.249066 + 0.021088 (FY_NFIPI) + 103.300355 (D1) + Adjs.$

$$D1 = 1 \text{ if year } >1995 \text{ and } < 2003$$

Individual Income Tax

The Committee retained the equation it used in December, 2006 along with the methodology it first adopted in December, 2004 to remove the effects of capital gains and losses above long-run trend in the late 1990s. In retaining this approach, the Committee is assuming that the realization of capital gains and losses has returned to its historical relationship to growth in the U.S. economy and will remain there throughout the period. The equation uses fiscal year nominal Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income and is replicated as Equation (2) below.

Income taxes imposed by counties in Indiana are collected by the State and distributed back to the imposing counties. The collection and distribution mechanisms result in a material lag between the time local income taxes are collected and the time the State is able to segregate those taxes for distribution to the appropriate counties. As a result, local income taxes collected in prior years are distributed from current income tax collections. The Committee found that the collection and distribution mechanisms in place will result in a material impact on current State income tax revenues reported during the forecast period. The results from Equation (2) were adjusted to account for this impact.

$$\text{Equation (2)} \quad \text{Individual Income Tax} = -96.226694 + 0.023313 (\text{FY_NFIPI}) + \text{Adjs.}$$

Corporate Income Tax

The Committee elected to retain the equation it used in December 2006 and to account separately for the effects of *Azta Indiana Gaming Corporation vs. the Indiana Department of State Revenue*, the Utilities Receipts Tax, the Financial Institutions Tax, and enacted tax measures. The equation employed by the Committee is replicated as equation (3) below.

$$\text{Equation (3)} \quad \text{Corporate Adjusted Gross Income} = 3,344.614329 + 0.709674181(\text{CY_RGDP}) - 25,825.90841 (\text{Rate Differential}) - 2,610.523907 (\text{D1}) + \text{Utility Receipts Tax} + \text{Financial Institutions Tax} + \text{Adj.}$$

Where D1 = 1 if year > 2001

Cigarette & Tobacco Products Tax

The Committee adopted two equations to estimate the Cigarette Tax and Tobacco Products Tax. Cigarette Sales, measured in packs of 20, depend upon fiscal year real Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income (RFY_NFIPI), and estimate of the sum of the four surrounding states real prices (RALLPRICE), the real Indiana price (RINPRICE), a dummy variable for 1985 and years after (D85), a variable which takes the real Indiana price multiplied by D85 (PRICED85), the real cigarette excise tax rate (CIGRATE) and a trend variable equal to the fiscal year forecasted minus 1965 (TREND). Tobacco Product sales are estimated based on fiscal year real Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income (RFY_NFIPI), a price index for tobacco products (PRICE), and the excise tax on tobacco products (TOBRATE). The sales, income, price, and tobacco product excise tax variables are expressed in natural logarithms.

Equation (4)
$$\text{Cigarette Sales} = 1.654 + 0.677 (\text{RFY_NFIPI}) + 0.0195 (\text{ALLPRICE}) - 0.667(\text{RINPRICE}) - 1.847 (\text{D85}) + 0.373 (\text{PRICE } 85) - 0.141 (\text{CIGRATE}) - 0.011 (\text{TREND})$$

Equation 4(a)
$$\text{Cigarette Tax} = 0.555 (\text{Cigarette Sales})$$

Equation (5)
$$\text{Tobacco Product Sales} = -27.453 + 2.765 (\text{RFY_NFIPI}) - 0.184 (\text{PRICE}) - 0.076 (\text{TOBRATE}).$$

Equation (5a)
$$\text{Tobacco Products Tax} = 0.18 (\text{Tobacco Products Sales})$$

Alcoholic Beverage Taxes

The alcoholic beverage tax model includes three equations: one for beer, one for liquor, and one for wine. All three equations include fiscal year real Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income (RFY_NFIPI), the real beverage price (BPRICE, LPRICE, WPRICE) and the lagged sales of the beverage in gallons (BLAGSALE, LLAGSALE, WLAGSALE). The beer equation has a trend variable (TREND). The liquor equation includes a trend variable (TREND), a dummy variable for 1991 and years after (D91), and a variable which takes the trend variable multiplied by D91 (TREND91). The wine equation includes a dummy variable for 1987 and years after multiplied by the log of real Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income (D87_RFY_NFIPI). For all equations, the income and price variables were adjusted by the Gross Domestic Product price deflator. The sales, income and price variables are expressed in terms of natural logarithms.

Equation (6)
$$\text{Beer sales} = -2.014 + 0.922(\text{LAGSALE}) + 0.290(\text{RFY_NFIPI}) - 0.162(\text{BPRICE}) - 0.008(\text{TREND})$$

Equation (6a)
$$\text{Beer tax} = 0.115(\text{Beer sales})$$

Equation (7)
$$\text{Liquor sales} = -0.716 + 0.647(\text{LAGSALE}) + 0.458 (\text{RFY_NFIPI}) - 0.444(\text{LPRICE}) - 0.022(\text{TREND}) - 0.487(\text{D91}) + 0.018 (\text{TREND91})$$

Equation (7a)
$$\text{Liquor tax} = 2.68(\text{Liquor sales})$$

Equation (8)
$$\text{Wine sales} = -0.542 + 0.840 (\text{LAGSALE}) + 0.209 (\text{RFY_NFIPI}) - 0.301 (\text{WPRICE}) - 0.009 (\text{D87_RFY_NFIPI})$$

Equation (8a)
$$\text{Wine tax} = 0.47(\text{Wine sales})$$

Riverboat Wagering Tax

The Committee adopted a riverboat wagering receipts equation to estimate the riverboat wagering tax base in thousands of dollars from the state's riverboat casinos, excluding the French Lick Casino. The tax base estimate is then used to compute estimated wagering tax collections from the state's riverboat casinos, excluding the French Lick Casino. Amounts are subtracted from this result to account for annual distributions to the Indiana Gaming Commission, local revenue sharing, and riverboat communities. The Committee also adjusted the wagering tax estimate to account for additional revenue to the state from the French Lick Casino and future negative revenue impacts due to competition from a new Native American casino in New Buffalo, Michigan.

The wagering receipts equation uses quarterly nominal Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income (Q_NFIPI) in thousands of dollars. The equation also contains the quarterly turnstile count (Q_TURNSTILE) at the riverboat casinos (excluding the French Lick Casino) to account for the impact of market and capacity factors on the wagering tax base. It also contains dummy variables (DIN) to account for the impact of Indiana dockside gaming on wagering in Indiana and (DQ1_02) to account for facilities changes and other economic impacts on wagering during the 1st Quarter of 2002. The equation chosen is replicated as Equation (9) below.

$$\text{Equation (9)} \quad (\text{Total Wagering Receipts})^2 = -461,591,685,104.57 + (2,747.48 * Q_NFIPI) + (41,714.10 * Q_TURNSTILE) + (19,457,436,840.56 * DIN) + (28,630,798,108.21 * DQ1_02).$$

Where Q_TURNSTILE is the actual quarterly casino turnstile count through the 4th Quarter of 2006 (excluding the French Lick Casino) and thereafter is assumed to experience year-over-year growth equal to 1%.

Where DIN = 1 if calendar quarter = 3rd Quarter 2002 or after.

Where DQ1_02 = 1 if calendar quarter = 1st Quarter 2002.

SPECIFIC METHODOLOGY (April 16, 2007)

GENERAL FUND

Sales Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.021088 times fiscal year Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income.
2. Add 163.249066 to the results of Step 1.
3. Divide the results of Step 2 by 0.05 and multiply the results by 0.06 to account for the sales tax rate increase effective December 1, 2002 under HEA 1001-2002ss.
4. Subtract 92.9 in FY 2007, 81.8 in FY 2008, and 81.7 in FY 2009 from the result of step 3 to account for the response of consumer to the retail sales tax rate increase under HEA 1001-2002ss and tax measures enacted in 2004, 2005, and 2006.
5. Multiply the results of Step 4 by 0.49192 to account for the percentage of sales taxes deposited in the General Fund under HEA 1001-2002ss.

Individual Income Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.023313 times fiscal year Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income.

2. Subtract 96.226694 from the results of Step 1.
3. Subtract 241.7 for FY 2007, 248.1 for FY 2008, and 255.3 for FY 2009 from the results of Step 2 to account for tax measures enacted in 1997, 1999, 2002, 2005, and 2006.
4. Subtract 50.5 for FY 2007, 49.3 for FY 2008, and 21.7 for FY 2009 from the results of Step 3 to account for the impacts of local income tax distributions as explained in the section of this document describing the individual income tax equation.
5. Multiply the results of Step 4 by 0.86 to account for the percentage of individual income tax deposited in the General Fund under HEA 1001-2002ss.

Corporate Income Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.709674181 times calendar year U.S. Real Gross Domestic Product.
2. Add 3,344.614329 to the results of Step 1.
3. Multiply -25,825.90841 times 0.049 and add the result to the results of Step 2 to account for the impact of a differential between the corporate income tax rate and the individual income tax rate.
4. Subtract 2,610.523907 from the results of Step 3.
5. Multiply the results of Step 4 by the statutory corporate income tax rate of 0.085.
6. Subtract 20.1 for FY 2007 and 31.5 for FY 2008 and FY 2009 from the results of Step 5 to account for the impact of changes to the Research and Development Expense Credit contained in HEA 1001-2002ss.
7. Add 209.5 for FY 2007, 212.6 for FY 2008, and 215.8 for FY 2009 to the results of Step 6 to account for the revenues from the Utility Receipts Tax.
8. Add 20.0 to the results of Step 7 to account for General Fund revenues from the Financial Institutions Tax.
9. Add 23.5 for FY 2007, 48.3 for FY 2008, and 47.8 for FY 2009 to account for tax measures enacted in 2005, and 2006.
10. Add 18.4 for FY 2007 to the result of step 9 to account for the one-time impact of *Aztar Indiana Gaming Corporation vs. the Indiana Department of State Revenue*.
11. Add 13.3 for FY 2007, 15.8 for FY 2008, and 16.4 for FY 2009 to the results of Step 10 to account for the ongoing impact of *Aztar Indiana Gaming Corporation vs. the Indiana Department of State Revenue*.

Cigarette Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.677 by the logarithm of fiscal year real Nonfarm Indiana Personal Income.
2. Add 1.654 to the result of step 1.
3. Multiply 0.0195 by the logarithm of the sum of the real cigarette prices in the four surrounding states.
4. Add the result of step 3 to the result of step 2.
5. Multiply -0.667 by the logarithm of the real cigarette price in Indiana.
6. Add the result of step 5 to the result of step 4.
7. Subtract -1.847 from the result of step 6 for years after 1985.
8. Multiply 0.373 by the logarithm of real Indiana prices for years after 1985.
9. Add the result of step 8 to the result of step 9.
10. Multiply -0.141 by the logarithm of the real cigarette excise tax rate.
11. Add the result of step 10 to the result of step 9.
12. Subtract 1965 from the fiscal year forecasted.
13. Multiply the result of step 12 by -0.011.
14. Add the result of step 13 to the result of step 11.
15. Take the exponential of step 14, to get sales.
16. Multiply the result of step 15 by 0.555 to get total revenue.
17. Multiply the result of step 16 by 0.8397 to get General Fund revenue.

Tobacco Products Tax:

1. Multiply 2.765 by the logarithm of fiscal year real Nonfarm Indiana Personal Income.
2. Add - 27.453 from the result of step 1.
3. Multiply 0.184 by the logarithm of the of the real tobacco product price.
4. Subtract the result of step 3 to the result of step 2.

5. Multiply 100 by the tobacco products excise tax rate.
6. Multiply -0.076 by the logarithm of the result of step 5.
7. Add the result of step 6 to the result of step 4.
8. Take the exponential of step 7, to get sales.
9. Multiply the result of step 8 by 0.18 to get total revenue.
10. Multiply the result of step 9 by 0.8397 to get General Fund revenue.

Alcoholic Beverage Tax - Beer:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.922 by the logarithm of beer sales, lagged one year.
2. Subtract 2.014 from the result of step 1.
3. Multiply 0.29 by the logarithm of fiscal year real Non-Farm Indiana Personal Income.
4. Add the result of step 3 to the result of step 2.
5. Multiply -0.162 by the logarithm of the real beer price.
6. Add the result of step 5 to the result of step 4.
7. Multiply -0.008 by a trend term.
8. Add the result of step 7 to the result of step 6.
9. Take the exponential of the result of step 8 to get sales.
10. Multiply the result of step 9 by 0.115, to get total revenue; multiply the result of step 9 by .04 to get General Fund revenue.

Alcoholic Beverage Tax - Liquor:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.647 by the logarithm of liquor sales, lagged one year.
2. Subtract 0.716 to the result of step 1.
3. Multiply 0.458 by the logarithm of fiscal year real Non-Farm Indiana Personal Income.

4. Add the result of step 3 to the result of step 2.
5. Multiply -0.444 by the logarithm of the real liquor price.
6. Add the result of step 5 to the result of step 4.
7. Multiply -0.022 by a trend term.
8. Add the result of step 7 to the result of step 6.
9. Multiply -0.487 by a dummy for 1991.
10. Add the result of step 9 to the result of step 8.
11. Multiply 0.018 by the trend term multiplied by the dummy for 1991.
12. Add the result of step 11 to the result of step 10.
13. Take the exponential of the result of step 12 to get sales.
14. Multiply the result of step 13 by 2.68, to get total revenue; multiply the result of step 13 by 1.00 to get General Fund revenue.

Alcoholic Beverage Tax - Wine:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 0.840 by the logarithm of wine sales, lagged one year.
2. Subtract 0.542 from the result of step 1.
3. Multiply 0.209 by the logarithm of fiscal year real Non-Farm Indiana Personal Income.
4. Add the result of step 3 to the result of step 2.
5. Multiply -0.301 by the logarithm of the real wine price.
6. Add the result of step 5 to the result of step 4.
7. Multiply -0.009 by the dummy for 1987 multiplied by the logarithm fiscal year Non-Farm Indiana Personal Income.
8. Add the result of step 7 to the result of step 6.
9. Take the exponential of the result of step 8 to get sales.
10. Multiply the result of step 9 by 0.47, to get total revenue; multiply the result of step 9 by 0.20 to get General Fund revenue.

PROPERTY TAX REPLACEMENT FUND

Sales Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply the results of Step 4 of the General Fund Sales Tax calculation by 0.5 to account for the percentage of sales tax deposited in the Property Tax Replacement Fund under HEA 1001-2002ss.

Individual Income Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply the results of Step 4 of the General Fund Individual Income Tax calculation by 0.14 to account for the percentage of sales tax deposited in the Property Tax Replacement Fund under HEA 1001-2002ss.

Riverboat Wagering Tax:

For Each Fiscal Year to be Forecasted

1. Multiply 2,747.48 by quarterly nominal Indiana Nonfarm Personal Income in thousands of dollars.
2. Subtract 461,591,685,104.57 from the result of Step 1.
3. Multiply 41,714.10 by the appropriate quarterly casino turnstile count (excluding the French Lick Casino) and add the result to the result of Step 2.
4. Add 19,457,436,840.56 to the result of Step 3 for the 3rd Quarter of 2002 and each calendar quarter thereafter.
5. Take the square root of the result of Step 4 to obtain quarterly total wagering receipts in thousands of dollars.
6. Sum the quarterly totals from Step 5 for the fiscal year and multiply by one thousand to obtain fiscal year total wagering receipts.
7. Distribute fiscal year total wagering receipts from Step 6 among the state's riverboat casinos (excluding the French Lick Casino) based on the actual FY 2006 percentage distribution of wagering receipts among these 10 riverboat casinos.
8. Use the fiscal year wagering receipts distributed to each riverboat casino (excluding the French Lick Casino) from Step 7 to compute the fiscal year wagering tax for each riverboat casino.
9. Sum the fiscal year wagering tax totals for each riverboat casino from Step 8 to obtain fiscal year total wagering tax collections from the state's riverboat casinos (excluding the French Lick Casino).

10. Subtract from the Step 9 result, 2,446,687 each year to account for reimbursement to the Indiana Gaming Commission for administrative expenses; 33,000,000 each year to account for local revenue sharing; and 95,046,641 each year to account for wagering tax distributions to riverboat communities.
11. Add to the Step 10 result, 728,871 in FY 2007, 3,654,290 in FY 2008, and 3,831,101 in FY 2009 to account for the net revenue impact of the French Lick Casino.
12. Subtract from the Step 11 result, 0 in FY 2007, 9,923,649 in FY 2008, and 10,255,568 in FY 2009 to account for the impact of the new Native American casino in New Buffalo, Michigan.

STATE REVENUE FORECAST
Combined General Fund and Property Tax Replacement Fund
Fiscal Years 2007, 2008, and 2009
April 16, 2007
(in millions)

	<u>Actual</u> <u>2006</u>	<u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2007</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2007</u>	<u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Growth</u> <u>Over</u> <u>2006</u>	<u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2008</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2008</u>	<u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Growth</u> <u>Over</u> <u>2007</u>	<u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2009</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2009</u>	<u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Growth</u> <u>Over</u> <u>2008</u>
General & PTR Funds																
Sales	5,226.3	5,365.7	5,341.2	-24.5	-0.5%	2.2%	5,598.1	5,577.5	-20.6	-0.4%	4.4%	5,858.7	5,827.1	-31.6	-0.5%	4.5%
Individual	4,322.4	4,494.6	4,477.3	-17.3	-0.4%	3.6%	4,736.9	4,681.4	-55.5	-1.2%	4.6%	4,993.1	4,933.6	-59.5	-1.2%	5.4%
Corporate	925.4	894.9	908.0	13.1	1.5%	-1.9%	901.0	924.3	23.3	2.6%	1.8%	923.1	947.1	24.0	2.6%	2.5%
Subtotal "Big Three"	10,474.1	10,755.2	10,726.5	-28.7	-0.3%	2.4%	11,236.0	11,183.2	-52.8	-0.5%	4.3%	11,774.9	11,707.8	-67.1	-0.6%	4.7%
Gaming	589.9	626.7	625.4	-1.3	-0.2%	6.0%	656.8	647.3	-9.5	-1.4%	3.5%	688.0	677.9	-10.1	-1.5%	4.7%
Cigarette	298.0	302.6	300.9	-1.7	-0.6%	1.0%	306.3	303.9	-2.4	-0.8%	1.0%	310.6	307.8	-2.8	-0.9%	1.3%
AB Taxes	15.0	15.2	15.1	-0.1	-0.7%	1.0%	15.5	15.4	-0.1	-0.6%	2.0%	15.9	15.7	-0.2	-1.3%	1.9%
Inheritance	148.9	140.0	147.5	7.5	5.4%	-0.9%	140.0	147.5	7.5	5.4%	0.0%	140.0	147.5	7.5	5.4%	0.0%
Insurance	174.1	175.7	177.2	1.5	0.9%	1.8%	175.7	177.2	1.5	0.9%	0.0%	175.7	177.2	1.5	0.9%	0.0%
Interest	84.5	130.6	130.6	0.0	0.0%	54.5%	130.6	130.6	0.0	0.0%	0.0%	130.6	130.6	0.0	0.0%	0.0%
Other	275.8	212.5	212.5	0.0	0.0%	-23.0%	212.5	212.5	0.0	0.0%	0.0%	212.5	212.5	0.0	0.0%	0.0%
Subtotal	996.3	976.6	983.8	7.2	0.7%	-1.3%	980.6	987.1	6.5	0.7%	0.3%	985.3	991.3	6.0	0.6%	0.4%
Total General & PTR Funds	12,060.3	12,358.5	12,335.7	-22.8	-0.2%	2.3%	12,873.4	12,817.6	-55.8	-0.4%	3.9%	13,448.2	13,377.0	-71.2	-0.5%	4.4%

(Totals may not add due to rounding)

STATE REVENUE FORECAST
Detail for General Fund and Property Tax Replacement Fund
Fiscal Years 2007, 2008, and 2009
April 16, 2007
(in millions)

	<u>Actual</u> <u>2006</u>	<u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2007</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2007</u>	<u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Growth</u> <u>Over</u> <u>2006</u>	<u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2008</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2008</u>	<u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Growth</u> <u>Over</u> <u>2007</u>	<u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2009</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Forecast</u> <u>2009</u>	<u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Diff. From</u> <u>Prior</u> <u>Forecast</u>	<u>Percent</u> <u>Growth</u> <u>Over</u> <u>2008</u>
<u>General Fund</u>																
Sales	2,576.3	2,654.6	2,625.8	-28.9	-1.1%	1.9%	2,776.2	2,766.0	-10.2	-0.4%	5.3%	2,905.5	2,889.8	-15.7	-0.5%	4.5%
Individual	3,706.6	3,870.3	3,854.2	-16.1	-0.4%	4.0%	4,073.7	4,026.0	-47.7	-1.2%	4.5%	4,294.1	4,242.9	-51.2	-1.2%	5.4%
Corporate	925.4	894.9	908.0	13.1	1.5%	-1.9%	901.0	924.3	23.3	2.6%	1.8%	923.1	947.1	24.0	2.6%	2.5%
Subtotal "Big Three"	7,208.3	7,419.8	7,387.9	-31.9	-0.4%	2.5%	7,751.0	7,716.3	-34.6	-0.4%	4.4%	8,122.7	8,079.8	-42.8	-0.5%	4.7%
Cigarette	298.0	302.6	300.9	-1.7	-0.6%	1.0%	306.3	303.9	-2.4	-0.8%	1.0%	310.6	307.8	-2.8	-0.9%	1.3%
AB Taxes	15.0	15.2	15.1	-0.1	-0.7%	1.0%	15.5	15.4	-0.1	-0.6%	2.0%	15.9	15.7	-0.2	-1.3%	1.9%
Inheritance	148.9	140.0	147.5	7.5	5.4%	-0.9%	140.0	147.5	7.5	5.4%	0.0%	140.0	147.5	7.5	5.4%	0.0%
Insurance	174.1	175.7	177.2	1.5	0.9%	1.8%	175.7	177.2	1.5	0.9%	0.0%	175.7	177.2	1.5	0.9%	0.0%
Interest	84.5	130.6	130.6	0.0	0.0%	54.5%	130.6	130.6	0.0	0.0%	0.0%	130.6	130.6	0.0	0.0%	0.0%
Other	275.8	212.5	212.5	0.0	0.0%	-23.0%	212.5	212.5	0.0	0.0%	0.0%	212.5	212.5	0.0	0.0%	0.0%
Subtotal	996.3	976.6	983.8	7.2	0.7%	-1.3%	980.6	987.1	6.5	0.7%	0.3%	985.3	991.3	6.0	0.6%	0.4%
<u>Total General Fund</u>	8,204.6	8,396.4	8,371.7	-24.7	-0.3%	2.0%	8,731.6	8,703.4	-28.1	-0.3%	4.0%	9,108.0	9,071.1	-36.8	-0.4%	4.2%
<u>PTR Fund</u>																
Sales	2,650.1	2,711.1	2,715.4	4.3	0.2%	2.5%	2,821.9	2,811.5	-10.4	-0.4%	3.5%	2,953.2	2,937.3	-15.9	-0.5%	4.5%
Individual	615.7	624.3	623.2	-1.1	-0.2%	1.2%	663.2	655.4	-7.8	-1.2%	5.2%	699.0	690.7	-8.3	-1.2%	5.4%
Gaming	589.9	626.7	625.4	-1.3	-0.2%	6.0%	656.8	647.3	-9.5	-1.4%	3.5%	688.0	677.9	-10.1	-1.5%	4.7%
<u>Total PTR Fund</u>	3,855.7	3,962.1	3,964.0	1.9	0.0%	2.8%	4,141.8	4,114.2	-27.7	-0.7%	3.8%	4,340.2	4,305.9	-34.4	-0.8%	4.7%
<u>Total General & PTR Funds</u>	12,060.3	12,358.5	12,335.7	-22.8	-0.2%	2.3%	12,873.4	12,817.6	-55.8	-0.4%	3.9%	13,448.2	13,377.0	-71.2	-0.5%	4.4%

ECONOMIC FORECAST COMMITTEE
NOMINAL AND REAL GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT
(BILLIONS OF DOLLAR)
April 16, 2007

		Gross Domestic Product		GDP Implicit	Percent Change at Annual Rates		
		Billions of \$		Price Deflator	Real	Nominal	GDP Implicit
		Real	Nominal	2000=100	GDP	GDP	Price Deflator
<i>Actual:</i>							
2003	Q1	10,126.0	10,705.6	105.72	1.20%	4.40%	3.16%
	Q2	10,212.7	10,831.8	106.06	3.47%	4.80%	1.29%
	Q3	10,398.7	11,086.1	106.61	7.49%	9.73%	2.08%
	Q4	10,467.0	11,219.5	107.19	2.65%	4.90%	2.19%
2004	Q1	10,566.3	11,430.9	108.18	3.85%	7.75%	3.76%
	Q2	10,671.5	11,649.3	109.16	4.04%	7.86%	3.67%
	Q3	10,753.3	11,799.4	109.73	3.10%	5.25%	2.09%
	Q4	10,822.9	11,970.3	110.60	2.61%	5.92%	3.22%
2005	Q1	10,913.8	12,173.2	111.54	3.40%	6.95%	3.44%
	Q2	11,001.8	12,346.1	112.22	3.26%	5.80%	2.46%
	Q3	11,115.1	12,573.5	113.12	4.18%	7.57%	3.25%
	Q4	11,163.8	12,730.5	114.03	1.76%	5.09%	3.27%
2006	Q1	11,316.4	13,008.4	114.95	5.58%	9.02%	3.26%
	Q2	11,388.1	13,197.3	115.89	2.56%	5.94%	3.29%
	Q3	11,443.5	13,322.6	116.42	1.96%	3.85%	1.86%
	Q4	11,513.0	13,458.2	116.90	2.45%	4.13%	1.64%
<i>Projections:</i>							
2007	Q1	11,573.0	13,615.6	117.65	2.10%	4.76%	2.61%
	Q2	11,636.1	13,771.3	118.35	2.20%	4.65%	2.40%
	Q3	11,708.2	13,935.1	119.02	2.50%	4.84%	2.28%
	Q4	11,786.4	14,104.8	119.67	2.70%	4.96%	2.20%
2008	Q1	11,868.1	14,278.5	120.31	2.80%	5.02%	2.16%
	Q2	11,953.2	14,456.2	120.94	2.90%	5.07%	2.11%
	Q3	12,041.9	14,638.1	121.56	3.00%	5.13%	2.07%
	Q4	12,131.2	14,819.5	122.16	3.00%	5.05%	1.99%
2009	Q1	12,221.2	15,004.0	122.77	3.00%	5.07%	2.01%
	Q2	12,311.8	15,190.3	123.38	3.00%	5.06%	2.00%
<i>Calendar Year</i>							
2003		10,301.1	10,960.8	106.40			
2004		10,703.5	11,712.5	109.43	3.91%	6.86%	2.84%
2005		11,048.6	12,455.8	112.74	3.22%	6.35%	3.02%
2006		11,415.3	13,246.6	116.04	3.32%	6.35%	2.93%
2007		11,675.9	13,856.7	118.68	2.28%	4.61%	2.27%
2008		11,998.6	14,548.1	121.25	2.76%	4.99%	2.17%
<i>Fiscal Year</i>							
2004		10,525.9	11,346.5	107.80			
2005		10,873.0	12,072.3	111.03	3.30%	6.40%	3.00%
2006		11,245.9	12,877.4	114.51	3.43%	6.67%	3.13%
2007		11,541.4	13,541.9	117.33	2.63%	5.16%	2.47%
2008		11,829.0	14,193.7	119.99	2.49%	4.81%	2.26%
2009		12,176.5	14,913.0	122.47	2.94%	5.07%	2.07%

ECONOMIC FORECAST COMMITTEE
NOMINAL NONFARM INDIANA PERSONAL INCOME AND U.S PERSONAL INCOME
April 16, 2007

		U.S Total		Indiana Nonfarm		Percent Change at Annual Rates	
		Billions of \$			Billions of \$		
				Millions of \$			Millions of \$
<i>Actual:</i>							
2003	Q1	8,998.2	175,696	3.30%	3.41%		
	Q2	9,111.3	176,728	5.12%	2.37%		
	Q3	9,203.6	177,867	4.11%	2.60%		
	Q4	9,341.3	181,500	6.12%	8.42%		
2004	Q1	9,497.7	182,502	6.87%	2.23%		
	Q2	9,640.5	185,112	6.15%	5.84%		
	Q3	9,767.9	186,931	5.39%	3.99%		
	Q4	10,019.4	189,722	10.70%	6.11%		
2005	Q1	10,048.8	191,240	1.18%	3.24%		
	Q2	10,161.5	193,524	4.56%	4.86%		
	Q3	10,262.7	196,326	4.04%	5.92%		
	Q4	10,483.7	197,496	8.90%	2.41%		
2006	Q1	10,721.4	202,999	9.38%	11.62%		
	Q2	10,807.3	203,585	3.24%	1.16%		
	Q3	10,939.4	205,693	4.98%	4.21%		
	Q4	11,065.5	207,568	4.69%	3.70%		
<i>Projections:</i>							
2007	Q1	11,260.1	209,776	7.22%	4.32%		
	Q2	11,340.7	211,844	2.89%	4.00%		
	Q3	11,486.7	214,112	5.25%	4.35%		
	Q4	11,637.9	216,465	5.37%	4.47%		
2008	Q1	11,792.6	218,871	5.42%	4.52%		
	Q2	11,950.9	221,331	5.48%	4.57%		
	Q3	12,113.0	223,848	5.54%	4.63%		
	Q4	12,275.0	226,351	5.46%	4.55%		
2009	Q1	12,439.8	228,892	5.48%	4.57%		
	Q2	12,606.4	231,454	5.47%	4.55%		
<i>Calendar Year</i>							
2003		9,163.6	177,947.8				
2004		9,731.4	186,066.8	6.20%	4.56%		
2005		10,239.2	194,646.5	5.22%	4.61%		
2006		10,883.4	204,961.3	6.29%	5.30%		
2007		11,431.4	213,049.3	5.03%	3.95%		
2008		12,032.9	222,600.3	5.26%	4.48%		
<i>Fiscal Year</i>							
2004		9,420.8	181,745.3				
2005		9,999.4	190,354.3	6.14%	4.74%		
2006		10,568.8	200,101.5	5.69%	5.12%		
2007		11,151.4	208,720.3	5.51%	4.31%		
2008		11,717.0	217,694.8	5.07%	4.30%		
2009		12,358.6	227,636.3	5.48%	4.57%		

ECONOMIC FORECAST COMMITTEE
REAL NONFARM INDIANA PERSONAL INCOME AND U.S PERSONAL INCOME
April 16, 2007

		Percent Change at Annual Rates			
		U.S Total	Indiana Nonfarm	U.S Total	Indiana Nonfarm
		Billions of \$	Millions of \$	Billions of \$	Millions of \$
<i>Actual:</i>					
2003	Q1	8,511.0	166,184	0.14%	0.25%
	Q2	8,590.5	166,627	3.79%	1.07%
	Q3	8,632.9	166,838	1.99%	0.51%
	Q4	8,714.8	169,327	3.85%	6.10%
2004	Q1	8,779.3	168,698	3.00%	-1.48%
	Q2	8,831.3	169,574	2.39%	2.09%
	Q3	8,901.9	170,358	3.24%	1.86%
	Q4	9,059.0	171,536	7.25%	2.80%
2005	Q1	9,009.2	171,455	-2.18%	-0.19%
	Q2	9,055.1	172,452	2.05%	2.35%
	Q3	9,072.3	173,554	0.76%	2.58%
	Q4	9,193.5	173,191	5.45%	-0.83%
2006	Q1	9,326.9	176,595	5.93%	8.10%
	Q2	9,325.7	175,676	-0.05%	-2.07%
	Q3	9,396.4	176,681	3.07%	2.31%
	Q4	9,466.1	177,567	3.00%	2.02%
<i>Projections:</i>					
2007	Q1	9,570.9	178,306	4.50%	1.67%
	Q2	9,582.4	178,998	0.48%	1.56%
	Q3	9,651.1	179,896	2.90%	2.02%
	Q4	9,725.0	180,885	3.10%	2.22%
2008	Q1	9,801.9	181,923	3.20%	2.32%
	Q2	9,881.7	183,009	3.30%	2.41%
	Q3	9,964.6	184,147	3.40%	2.51%
	Q4	10,048.3	185,290	3.40%	2.51%
2009	Q1	10,132.6	186,439	3.40%	2.50%
	Q2	10,217.5	187,594	3.40%	2.50%
<i>Calendar Year</i>					
2003		8,612.1	167,238.3		
2004		8,893.1	170,038.0	3.26%	1.67%
2005		9,082.4	172,656.3	2.13%	1.54%
2006		9,378.7	176,624.9	3.26%	2.30%
2007		9,632.3	179,519.4	2.70%	1.64%
2008		9,924.2	183,590.7	3.03%	2.27%
<i>Fiscal Year</i>					
2004		8,739.5	168,601.4		
2005		9,006.0	171,443.8	3.05%	1.69%
2006		9,229.7	174,748.6	2.48%	1.93%
2007		9,504.0	177,886.4	2.97%	1.80%
2008		9,765.0	181,426.6	2.75%	1.99%
2009		10,090.8	185,866.2	3.34%	2.45%

GENERAL FUND AND PROPERTY TAX REPLACEMENT FUND
 FY 2007 REPORT OF MONTHLY REVENUE COLLECTIONS
 TARGETS PER APRIL 16, 2007 FORECAST
 (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

		JULY	AUGUST	SEPT	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MARCH	APRIL	MAY	JUNE	Y-T-D
SALES	ACTUAL	\$450.0	\$448.0	\$454.2	\$451.6	\$420.5	\$423.2	\$531.6	\$410.7	\$412.8	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$4,002.6
	TARGET	\$450.0	\$448.0	\$454.2	\$451.6	\$420.5	\$423.2	\$531.6	\$410.7	\$412.8	\$436.9	\$447.5	\$454.2	\$4,002.6
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
INDIVIDUAL	ACTUAL	\$341.5	\$268.5	\$437.3	\$342.4	\$280.3	\$331.0	\$564.7	\$151.8	\$284.9	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$3,002.4
	TARGET	\$341.5	\$268.5	\$437.3	\$342.4	\$280.3	\$331.0	\$564.7	\$151.8	\$284.9	\$643.9	\$385.8	\$445.2	\$3,002.4
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
CORPORATE	ACTUAL	\$32.2	-\$1.7	\$209.6	\$32.5	\$5.4	\$148.2	\$37.4	-\$5.5	\$55.1	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$513.3
	TARGET	\$32.2	-\$1.7	\$209.6	\$32.5	\$5.4	\$148.2	\$37.4	-\$5.5	\$55.1	\$207.9	\$26.5	\$160.4	\$513.3
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
TOTAL BIG 3	ACTUAL	\$823.8	\$714.8	\$1,101.1	\$826.5	\$706.2	\$902.4	\$1,133.8	\$556.9	\$752.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$7,518.3
	TARGET	\$823.8	\$714.8	\$1,101.1	\$826.5	\$706.2	\$902.4	\$1,133.8	\$556.9	\$752.7	\$1,288.6	\$859.8	\$1,059.8	\$7,518.3
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
GAMING	ACTUAL	\$2.4	\$33.9	\$37.0	\$41.6	\$51.0	\$41.5	\$59.8	\$62.9	\$80.4	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$410.4
	TARGET	\$2.4	\$33.9	\$37.0	\$41.6	\$51.0	\$41.5	\$59.8	\$62.9	\$80.4	\$66.7	\$71.0	\$77.3	\$410.4
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
OTHER	ACTUAL	\$95.0	\$50.9	\$89.3	\$95.5	\$51.0	\$108.5	\$105.3	\$55.0	\$73.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$724.1
	TARGET	\$95.0	\$50.9	\$89.3	\$95.5	\$51.0	\$108.5	\$105.3	\$55.0	\$73.7	\$130.5	\$61.2	\$68.0	\$724.1
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
TOTAL GF & PTRF	ACTUAL	\$921.1	\$799.7	\$1,227.5	\$963.5	\$808.2	\$1,052.5	\$1,298.9	\$674.8	\$906.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$8,652.8
	TARGET	\$921.1	\$799.7	\$1,227.5	\$963.5	\$808.2	\$1,052.5	\$1,298.9	\$674.8	\$906.7	\$1,485.8	\$992.0	\$1,205.2	\$8,652.8
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY REVENUES TO TARGETS BASED ON THE BUDGET PLAN

		JULY	AUGUST	SEPT	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MARCH	APRIL	MAY	JUNE	Y-T-D
TOTAL GF & PTRF	ACTUAL	\$921.1	\$799.7	\$1,227.5	\$963.5	\$808.2	\$1,052.5	\$1,298.9	\$674.8	\$906.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$8,652.8
	PLAN	\$864.8	\$842.7	\$1,219.0	\$932.6	\$868.9	\$1,077.4	\$1,264.7	\$721.0	\$908.4	\$1,470.5	\$998.4	\$1,215.1	\$8,699.3
	DIFFERENCE	\$56.3	-\$43.0	\$8.5	\$30.9	-\$60.6	-\$24.9	\$34.2	-\$46.2	-\$1.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	-\$46.5

INDIVIDUAL MONTHS MAY NOT ADD TO TOTALS DUE TO ROUNDING.

FY 2007 REPORT OF MONTHLY REVENUE COLLECTIONS
 TARGETS PER APRIL 16, 2007 FORECAST
 (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

		JULY	AUGUST	SEPT	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MARCH	APRIL	MAY	JUNE	Y-T-D
GENERAL FUND														
SALES	ACTUAL	\$220.3	\$229.2	\$218.5	\$221.6	\$207.1	\$206.1	\$262.6	\$202.6	\$193.9	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$1,961.9
	TARGET	\$220.3	\$229.2	\$218.5	\$221.6	\$207.1	\$206.1	\$262.6	\$202.6	\$193.9	\$216.7	\$221.9	\$225.2	\$1,961.9
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
INDIVIDUAL	ACTUAL	\$294.4	\$231.9	\$377.2	\$295.6	\$242.1	\$288.4	\$483.7	\$128.0	\$244.5	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$2,585.7
	TARGET	\$294.4	\$231.9	\$377.2	\$295.6	\$242.1	\$288.4	\$483.7	\$128.0	\$244.5	\$553.7	\$331.8	\$382.9	\$2,585.7
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
CORPORATE	ACTUAL	\$32.2	-\$1.7	\$209.6	\$32.5	\$5.4	\$148.2	\$37.4	-\$5.5	\$55.1	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$513.3
	TARGET	\$32.2	-\$1.7	\$209.6	\$32.5	\$5.4	\$148.2	\$37.4	-\$5.5	\$55.1	\$207.9	\$26.5	\$160.4	\$513.3
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
TOTAL BIG 3	ACTUAL	\$546.9	\$459.4	\$805.3	\$549.6	\$454.7	\$642.7	\$783.7	\$325.1	\$493.4	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$5,060.9
	TARGET	\$546.9	\$459.4	\$805.3	\$549.6	\$454.7	\$642.7	\$783.7	\$325.1	\$493.4	\$978.3	\$580.2	\$768.5	\$5,060.9
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
OTHER	ACTUAL	\$95.0	\$50.9	\$89.3	\$95.5	\$51.0	\$108.5	\$105.3	\$55.0	\$73.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$724.1
	TARGET	\$95.0	\$50.9	\$89.3	\$95.5	\$51.0	\$108.5	\$105.3	\$55.0	\$73.7	\$130.5	\$61.2	\$68.0	\$724.1
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
TOTAL GF	ACTUAL	\$641.8	\$510.4	\$894.6	\$645.1	\$505.7	\$751.2	\$889.1	\$380.1	\$567.1	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$5,785.0
	TARGET	\$641.8	\$510.4	\$894.6	\$645.1	\$505.7	\$751.2	\$889.1	\$380.1	\$567.1	\$1,108.7	\$641.4	\$836.5	\$5,785.0
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0

PTRF														
SALES	ACTUAL	\$229.7	\$218.8	\$235.7	\$230.0	\$213.4	\$217.1	\$269.0	\$208.1	\$218.9	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$2,040.7
	TARGET	\$229.7	\$218.8	\$235.7	\$230.0	\$213.4	\$217.1	\$269.0	\$208.1	\$218.9	\$220.2	\$225.6	\$228.9	\$2,040.7
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
INDIVIDUAL	ACTUAL	\$47.2	\$36.6	\$60.1	\$46.8	\$38.2	\$42.6	\$81.0	\$23.8	\$40.4	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$416.7
	TARGET	\$47.2	\$36.6	\$60.1	\$46.8	\$38.2	\$42.6	\$81.0	\$23.8	\$40.4	\$90.1	\$54.0	\$62.3	\$416.7
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
GAMING	ACTUAL	\$2.4	\$33.9	\$37.0	\$41.6	\$51.0	\$41.5	\$59.8	\$62.9	\$80.4	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$410.4
	TARGET	\$2.4	\$33.9	\$37.0	\$41.6	\$51.0	\$41.5	\$59.8	\$62.9	\$80.4	\$66.7	\$71.0	\$77.3	\$410.4
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
TOTAL PTRF	ACTUAL	\$279.3	\$289.3	\$332.9	\$318.4	\$302.5	\$301.2	\$409.8	\$294.7	\$339.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$2,867.8
	TARGET	\$279.2	\$289.3	\$332.9	\$318.4	\$302.5	\$301.2	\$409.8	\$294.7	\$339.7	\$377.0	\$350.6	\$368.6	\$2,867.8
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0

TOTAL GF & PTRF	ACTUAL	\$921.1	\$799.7	\$1,227.5	\$963.5	\$808.2	\$1,052.5	\$1,298.9	\$674.8	\$906.7	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$8,652.8
	TARGET	\$921.1	\$799.7	\$1,227.5	\$963.5	\$808.2	\$1,052.5	\$1,298.9	\$674.8	\$906.7	\$1,485.8	\$992.0	\$1,205.2	\$8,652.8
	DIFFERENCE	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0

INDIVIDUAL MONTHS MAY NOT ADD TO TOTALS DUE TO ROUNDING

END OF MONTH REVENUE REPORT
 31-Mar-07
 TARGETS PER APRIL 16, 2007 FORECAST

INDIANA STATE BUDGET AGENCY

	ACTUAL	ACTUAL	CHANGE		FORECAST	ACTUAL	DIFFERENCE	
	REVENUE PRIOR Y-T-D	REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	AMOUNT	PERCENT	REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	AMOUNT	PERCENT
SALES TAX	\$3,903.3	\$4,002.6	\$99.3	2.5%	\$4,002.6	\$4,002.6	\$0.0	0.0%
INDIVIDUAL	\$2,854.9	\$3,002.4	\$147.5	5.2%	\$3,002.4	\$3,002.4	\$0.0	0.0%
CORPORATE	<u>\$447.7</u>	<u>\$513.3</u>	<u>\$65.5</u>	<u>14.6%</u>	<u>\$513.3</u>	<u>\$513.3</u>	\$0.0	0.0%
TOTAL BIG 3	\$7,206.0	\$7,518.3	\$312.4	4.3%	\$7,518.3	\$7,518.3	\$0.0	0.0%
GAMING	\$383.0	\$410.4	\$27.4	7.2%	\$410.4	\$410.4	\$0.0	0.0%
OTHER	<u>\$727.3</u>	<u>\$724.1</u>	<u>-\$3.2</u>	<u>-0.4%</u>	<u>\$724.1</u>	<u>\$724.1</u>	<u>\$0.0</u>	0.0%
TOTAL	\$8,316.2	\$8,652.8	\$336.6	4.0%	\$8,652.8	\$8,652.8	\$0.0	0.0%

Totals may not add due to rounding

END OF MONTH REVENUE REPORT
 31-Mar-07
 PER APRIL 16, 2007 FORECAST

INDIANA STATE BUDGET AGENCY

	FORECAST REVENUE CURRENT YEAR	ACTUAL REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	PERCENT OF FISCAL YEAR FORECAST
SALES TAX	\$5,341.2	\$4,002.6	74.9%
INDIVIDUAL	\$4,477.3	\$3,002.4	67.1%
CORPORATE	<u>\$908.0</u>	<u>\$513.3</u>	<u>56.5%</u>
TOTAL BIG 3	\$10,726.5	\$7,518.3	70.1%
GAMING	\$625.4	\$410.4	<u>65.6%</u>
OTHER	<u>\$983.8</u>	<u>\$724.1</u>	<u>73.6%</u>
TOTAL	\$12,335.8	\$8,652.8	70.1%

END OF MONTH REVENUE REPORT
 31-Mar-07
 PER APRIL 16, 2007 FORECAST

INDIANA STATE BUDGET AGENCY

	ACTUAL	ACTUAL	CHANGE		FORECAST	ACTUAL	DIFFERENCE	
	REVENUE PRIOR Y-T-D	REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	AMOUNT	PERCENT	REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	REVENUE CURRENT Y-T-D	AMOUNT	PERCENT
CIGARETTE	\$224.2	\$225.2	\$1.0	0.4%	\$225.2	\$225.2	\$0.0	0.0%
AB TAXES	\$11.0	\$11.1	\$0.0	0.3%	\$11.1	\$11.1	\$0.0	0.0%
INHERITANCE	\$120.3	\$110.7	-\$9.6	-8.0%	\$110.7	\$110.7	\$0.0	0.0%
INSURANCE	\$108.6	\$111.2	\$2.6	2.4%	\$111.2	\$111.2	\$0.0	0.0%
INTEREST	\$59.8	\$100.4	\$40.6	67.8%	\$100.4	\$100.4	\$0.0	0.0%
MISC. REVENUE	\$203.1	\$165.6	-\$37.5	-18.5%	\$165.6	\$165.6	\$0.0	0.0%
TOTAL OTHER	\$727.1	\$724.1	-\$2.9	-0.4%	\$724.1	\$724.1	\$0.0	0.0%

Totals may not add due to rounding